Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102089316 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

10200	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. Name:
Southwestern Bell Texas, Inc. 5.3.02  Individual(s)  Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership  Corporation-State  Cother	Street Address: 530 McCullough San Antonio Texas 78205 City:State:Zip:
V	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Texas
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other Conversion	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No
Execution Date: December 30, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,858,887
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:David J. Cho	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 175 E. Houston Street	Deposit account number:
Room_4C90	
City:San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	11 M
David J. Cho	4/2302
Name of Person Signing S	ighature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

05/14/200

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0792** 



## Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. Filing Number: 800041547

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion

of
Southwestern Bell Texas, Inc.
Filing Number: 800018398

Converting it to

Soumwestern Bell Telephone, L.P.

have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by laws hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Dated: 12/27/2001

Effective: 12/30/2001



Slamon

Geoffrey S. Connor
Assistant Secretary of State

DUONE/4171 462\_444

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.see.emm.tx.us/ FAX(\$12) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

TOTAL P.83

TRADEMARK 2504 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 05/03/2002**